
School Psychology (Online) Program Track Options -- Effective Fall 2024 

Track 1 Virtual Online – 3 years total for MS & EdS Degrees 

Fall 1 
PSY 685 Behavior Therapy (3) 
PSY 845 Experimental Methods (3) 
PSY 880 Methods in School Psychology (3) 
PSY 895 Pro-Seminar: Curriculum-Based Measurement (1)  
 
Spring 1 
PSY 820 Advanced Learning and Mo�va�on (3) 
PSY 830 Professional Ethics in Psychology (3) 
PSY 850 Inferen�al Sta�s�cs (3) 
 
Summer 1 
PSY 840 Appraisal of Children (4) (requires one week on campus during the eight-week course) 
 
Fall 2 
PSY 810 Developmental Psych I (3) 
PSY 812 Advanced Child Psychopathology (3) 
PSY 881 Observa�ons in School Psychology (1) (requires field hours) 
Graduate with MS Psychology (School) at end of 2nd Fall 
 
SPRING 2 
SPED 860V - Transition in Special Education – Early Childhood to Adulthood (3) (requires field hours)  
PSY 846V - Program Evaluation (3) 
SPED 802V - Theories of Exceptionalities (3) 
  
SUMMER 2 
AEP 880V - Cultural Diversity (3) 
  
Fall 3 
PSY 875V – Seminar in Psych: Counseling for SEB Outcomes (3) (weekly synchronous class Zoom) 
PSY 875V – Seminar in Psych: Legal Issues in Schools (3) 
PSY 981V – Psychological Consultation in the Schools (3) 
PSY 984VA – Practicum (3) (requires filed hours 2 days weekly and weekly synchronous class Zoom) 
PSY 990VA – Portfolio (3) 
  
Spring 3 
PSY 984VB – Practicum (6) (requires filed hours 2 days weekly and weekly synchronous class Zoom) 
PSY 990VA – Portfolio (3) – second half  
Graduate with EdS School Psychology at end of 3rd Spring 
 
Fall 4 & Spring 4 
Complete a 1200-hour supervised internship as a non-degree-seeking student. (2 hr per semester)  
 
 
  



School Psychology (Online) Program Track Options -- Effective Fall 2024 

Track 2 Virtual Online – 4 years total for MS & Eds Degrees  
 
Fall 1 
PSY 845 Experimental Methods (3) 
PSY 880 Methods in School Psychology (3) 
PSY 895 Pro-Seminar: Curriculum Based Measurement (1) 
 
Spring1 
PSY 830 Professional Ethics (3) 
PSY 850 Inferen�al Sta�s�cs (3) 
 
Summer 1 
PSY 840 Appraisal of Children (4) (requires one week on campus during the eight-week course) 
 
Fall 2 
PSY 685 Behavior Therapy (3) 
PSY 810 Developmental Psychology (3) 
PSY 881 Observa�ons in School Psychology (1) (requires field hours) 
 
Spring 2 
PSY 820 Advanced Learning and Mo�va�on (3) 
PSY 812 Advanced Child Psychopathology (3) 
Graduate with MS Psychology (School) after Spring 2 
 
Summer 2 
SPED 802V - Theories of Exceptionalities (3) 
AEP 880V - Cultural Diversity (3) 
  
Fall 3 
PSY 875V - Seminar in Psych: Counseling for SEB Outcomes (3) (weekly synchronous class Zoom) 
PSY 875V - Seminar in Psych: Legal Issues in Schools (3) 
PSY 981V – Psychological Consultation in the Schools (3) 
  
Spring 3 
PSY 846V - Program Evaluation (3) 
SPED 860V - Transition in Special Education – Early Childhood to Adulthood (3 hr) (requires field hours) 
 
Fall 4 
PSY 984V – Practicum (3) (requires filed hours 2 days weekly and weekly synchronous class Zoom) 
PSY 990V – Portfolio (3) 
 
Spring 4 
PSY 984V – Practicum (6) (requires filed hours 3 days weekly and weekly synchronous class Zoom) 
PSY 990V – Portfolio (3) 
Graduate with EdS School Psychology after Spring 4 
 
Fall 4 & Spring 5 
Complete a 1200-hour supervised internship as a non-degree-seeking student. (2 hr per semester) 


